(=1+2a+3+5+6a+7-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)   (190.209)   (149.059)   1.281.516   (11.034.982)  (12.145.405)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging   -   -   -   338.147   372.174

23. Export   324.690   1.026.778   4.727.281   92.959.206  102.313.474

24. Import   1.275.441   165.953   64.106   51.250.506  56.407.725

64

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2025

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 31 March 2025

unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 March 2025 and 31 December 2024 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is presented in below tables.

Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

31 March 2025

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (1.486.787)   1.486.787   (1.486.787)   1.486.787

Secured portion from USD risk (-) (545.181)   545.181   826.047   (826.047)

USD net effect (2.031.968)   2.031.968   (660.740)   660.740

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability (47.938)   47.938   (47.938)   47.938

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (180.070)   180.070   (1.688.121)   1.688.121

EUR net effect (228.008)   228.008   (1.736.059)   1.736.059

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 104.794   (104.794)   104.794   (104.794)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) 180.073   (180.073)   330.650   (330.650)

Other currency net effect 284.867   (284.867)   435.444   (435.444)

EquityGain / Loss

65

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD

1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2025

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira ("TL") in terms of the purchasing power of TL as of 31 March 2025

unless otherwise stated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2024

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange